

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18878/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in LPA No.371/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

EMPLOYERS OF M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN, BIHAR COLLIERY KAMGAR UNION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18931 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18935 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19288 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on
23.12.2012, learned counsel for the petitioner has
filed affidavit. After going through the same, we find
that it lacks several material things, which has not

2

yet been clarified. On being pointed out to the
learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, he
prayed for time to file better and detailed affidavit.

Prayer accepted.

Let the affidavit be filed within four weeks
after serving copies thereof upon the learned counsel
for the respondent, who may also be at liberty to file
affidavit in reply.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master